undersigned and as substantive representations and covenants.

2.) Richard and Shirley Whitecotton are the owners of property located at 408 West
Jefferson Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois, legally described as follows:

Of the North Eighty Two (82) Feet (Except the East One Hundred thirty Eight (138) Feet
Thereof) of Lot Two (2) in Block Eleven (11) in NOAH E.GARY'S FIRST ADDITION
TO WHEATON, in the North East Quarter of Section Seventeen (17) Township Thirty
Nine (39)North, Range Ten (10) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in DuPage
County, Illinois.